
Annual Report 2021–22

Details of consultancies (valued at $10,000 or greater)

In 2021–22, there were 21 consultancies where the total fees payable to the consultants were $10,000 or greater.  
The total expenditure incurred during 2021–22 in relation to these consultancies was $ 5,390,756 (excluding GST).

Details of those consultancies follow. 
 

Consultant Purpose of consultancy Total approved 
project fee  

(ex GST)

$

Expenditure 
2020-21  

(ex GST)

$

Future  
expenditure 

(ex GST)

$

89 Degrees East Pty Ltd Technical/professional services   25,000     25,000               -   

Beaker and Flint Pty Ltd Technical/professional services  220,000      197,500     22,500 

Professional Development     20,000           20,000         -   

Contact Centre Action Program implementation, 
management and evaluation

50,000              19,913 30,088 

Deakin University Technical/professional services    41,537            41,537           -   

Department of Treasury and 
Finance

Professional Development    71,818          71,818              -   

Engage Squared Pty Ltd Program implementation, 
management and evaluation

464,000       414,000      50,000 

Ernst and Young Technical/professional services    195,000              93,000   102,000 

Program implementation, 
management and evaluation

            40,640           31,920    8,720 

Fyusion Asia Pacific Pty Ltd IT/Communications       371,200           107,300  263,900 

Program implementation, 
management and evaluation

49,300            49,300             -   

Grt Aerial Enterprises Pty Limited 
Aka Strategic Communications 
Management

Technical/professional services           215,455     114,996    100,459 

Program implementation, 
management and evaluation

      180,455        105,000     75,455 

Mckinsey Pacific Rim Inc Trading 
Name Mckinsey and Company

Technical/professional services     200,000         200,000     -   

Portland Group Pty Ltd Program implementation, 
management and evaluation

         40,000             40,000     -   

Price Waterhouse Coopers Technical/professional services     994,579         392,710       601,869 

Pricewaterhousecoopers Consulting 
Aus Pty Limited

Program implementation, 
management and evaluation

    131,695        131,695               -   

IT/Communications        45,365          45,365                 -   

Ratio Consultants Technical/professional services     135,600        106,134        29,466 

Program implementation, 
management and evaluation

    60,000          60,000                 -   

Red Hat Asia Pacific Pty Ltd Technical/professional services         72,033            72,033                -   

Details of consultancies

Consultant Purpose of consultancy Total approved 
project fee  

(ex GST)

$

Expenditure 
2020-21  

(ex GST)

$

Future  
expenditure 

(ex GST)

$

Sparx Solutions Pty Ltd Organisational processes      114,998         107,098         7,900 

Technical/professional services            82,000           81,813             188 

The Boston Consulting Group Pty Ltd Technical/professional services       2,186,006     1,991,564    194,442 

The Trustee For Fieldwork Projects 
Unit Trust Trading As Fieldwork 
Projects

Program implementation, 
management and evaluation

    406,274        258,538    147,736 

Transmetric Pty Ltd Technical/professional services         60,000           60,000           -   

Transport and Strategy Pty Ltd Program implementation, 
management and evaluation

      70,383         70,383            -   

Young Lehmann & Co Pty Ltd Program implementation, 
management and evaluation

    993,699     482,139      511,560 

Details of consultancies (valued at less than $10,000)

In 2021–22, there were 22 consultancies engaged during the year, where the total fees payable to the individual 
consultancies was less than $10,000. The total expenditure incurred during 2021–22 in relation to these consultancies 
was $ 124,865 (excl. GST).


